
Caltech (NR) -vs- Chapman (NR)
04/14/2018 at Orange, CA (Allred Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 04/14/2018
Time: 11:00 AM
Site: Orange, CA
Venue: Allred Aquatics Center
Officials: Andrew Gates   Steven Yancey   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Caltech 1 0 0 3 4
Chapman 5 7 2 5 19

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:59 CHAP G Audrey Hattori
1st 4:04 CHAP G Elaine Peterson
1st 3:35 CHAP G Audrey Hattori
1st 3:12 CIT G Katie Johnston
1st 1:06 CHAP G Chelsea Kegans
1st 0:01 CHAP G Paige Gurich
2nd 7:17 CHAP G Elaine Peterson
2nd 6:49 CHAP G Emily  Whitney
2nd 6:25 CHAP G Andi Sandoval
2nd 6:03 CHAP G Emily  Whitney
2nd 3:55 CHAP G Talia Florio
2nd 3:11 CHAP G Argelia Diaz
2nd 2:20 CHAP G Argelia Diaz
3rd 4:32 CHAP G Julia Furtado
3rd 0:40 CHAP G Mary Welton
4th 6:58 CIT G Katie Johnston
4th 5:55 CIT G Hana Keller
4th 4:40 CIT G Katie Johnston
4th 4:25 CHAP G Nora Viarnes
4th 3:51 CHAP G Paige Gurich
4th 3:12 CHAP G Talia Florio
4th 1:32 CHAP G Talia Florio
4th 0:39 CHAP G Joanna Spryou

Team Statistics

CIT CHAP
Shots 20 37
Goals 4 19
Assists 1 16
Points 5 35
Exclusions 3 7
Steals 0 21
Sprints 1-1 1-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:40 CHAP E Paige Gurich
2nd 0:40 CIT E Gemma Takahashi
2nd 2:54 CHAP E Nora Viarnes
2nd 4:10 CIT E Gabriella Chan
2nd 4:33 CHAP E Mary Welton
3rd 0:11 CHAP E Talia Florio
4th 5:15 CHAP E Alyssa Caltagirone
4th 6:15 CHAP E Kylie Beloian
4th 6:45 CIT E Mackenzie Wooten
4th 7:22 CHAP E Kylie Beloian



Individual
 
 
Caltech 4

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Elaine Lowinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Sarah Kreider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Devi Ganapathi 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
6 Mackenzie Wooten 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
7 Cameron Earl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Samantha D'Costa 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Brittany Percin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Gemma Takahashi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-1
12 Hana Keller 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Gabriella Chan 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
16 Katie Johnston 9 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 20 4 1 5 3 3 0 1 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Elaine Lowinger 16:00 7 5
3 Sarah Kreider 16:00 12 6

Totals 19 11

Chapman 19

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Kerry Goodspeed 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Joanna Falla 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Chelsea Kegans 1 1 4 5 0 0 2 0 1-0
3 Kylie Beloian 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0-0
4 Talia Florio 3 3 0 3 1 1 0 0 0-0
5 Audrey Hattori 2 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 0-0
6 Mary Welton 3 1 1 2 1 0 3 0 0-0
7 Julia Furtado 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Nora Viarnes 7 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0-0
9 Emily  Whitney 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
10 Joanna Spryou 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
11 Andi Sandoval 2 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Paige Gurich 3 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
13 Argelia Diaz 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Alyssa Caltagirone 3 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 0-0
16 Elaine Peterson 3 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 0-1

Totals 37 19 16 35 7 3 21 0 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Kerry Goodspeed 8:00 1 2
1 Joanna Falla 24:00 3 11

Totals 4 13


